# Secretariat of the State Level Expert Appraisal Committee Rajasthan, Constituted under the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986

4, Jhalana, Institutional Area, Jaipur-302004 (Ph.: 0141- 5159661; E-mail-seacseac2018@gmail.com)

F.1 (153)/SEAC (4)/ Meeting Notice/Mines/2019/11807-859 Date:- 14.02.2020

#### M/s ----- As per Annexure -A

**Subject:** Meeting Notice of the **4.37**<sup>th</sup> **Meeting** of the State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), (Raj.), scheduled to be held on 3<sup>rd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup> and 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

#### Sir,

The **4.37**<sup>th</sup> **Meeting** of SEAC is scheduled to be held on 3<sup>rd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup> and 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2020 **at 10:30 AM** in the Meeting Hall of the Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board, 4, Institutional Area, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur as per programme (**Annex-A**). All the project proponents (PPs) are advised to send an identical set of project documents namely, Form-1, Form-2, Pre-Feasibility Report and / or EIA/EMP Report, supporting documents (as per relevant OMs, circulars, notifications of MoEF & CC updated till date ) and as submitted to the Member Secretary, Secretary, SEAC, Rajasthan, to the Members of SEAC (**Annex-B**) as per the EIA Notification 2006 and its amendments issued from time to time in a pen drive as soft copy as per **Ministry of Environment & Forest Order No. J-11013/19/2012-IAII (I) dated 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2012 as updated /amended) by 24.02.20(Monday) along with a hard copy of the computer presentation. Copy of reply to quarries (in hard copy) raised by this office (if any) and point wise reply/information submitted /prepared by P.P is also to be incorporated in tabular / chart form in the documents to be sent to this office and to all the members.** 

The PPs and consultant shall also submit in advance to the SEAC, following additional documents/information, related to the project in original, if not submitted earlier & copies thereof to the members if not distributed earlier.:-

- 1. Affidavit on non-judicial Stamp Paper of Rs. 100, duly attested by Notary Public, stating that:-
  - (i) In case of New Projects, "No activity relating to the proposed project (i.e. name of the project) has been undertaken at site and that no activity has been carried out in violation to MoEF Notification dated 14.3.2017 and 8.3.2018. This shall be supported by submitting self attested current photographs viewing towards the project area from all the four directions indicating the date of photographs taken, direction from which it is taken, name of the project and signature of P.P. along with the stamp, in order to ensure that no activity in violation of the provision of the EIA Notification dated 8.3.2018 has taken place at the site
  - (ii) In case of Existing Projects requesting for expansion-"No expansion/ modernization activity has been undertaken in violation of the provision of EIA notification" (Please submit current pictures as indicated at para 1(i) above) related to the proposed project for which prior EC is being sought. In case of the "Expansion Projects" also provide the Environmental Load Statement (Annex-D). Details of Expansion / activity, if any, undertaken in violation of the EIA Notification, be also submitted along with photographs, and point-wise compliance report of the conditions of earlier EC (if any) /CTE/CTO/NOC of RPCB & details of Notices received from RPCB and compliance their of as per MoEF, O.M. no. J-11013/41/2006-IA.II (I) dt. 01.07.2011, certified copies of such compliance report from competent authority as per MOEF directions be essentially submitted.
  - (iii) In case of both new and existing projects it shall be categorically declared by the Project Proponent that, "There is no litigation pending against the project and/or land in which the project is proposed to be set up (please give name & ownership etc. of the project) and that for any such litigation whatsoever, the sole responsibility will be borne by the Project Proponent."
  - (iv) In all cases submitted for appraisal, an affidavit by the PP stating that, "(a) I hereby give undertaking that the data and information given in the application, enclosures and other documents are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I am aware

that if any part of the data and information submitted is found to be false or misleading at any stage, the project will be rejected and clearance given, if any to the Project will be revoked at our risk and cost. (b) I hereby also submit this undertaking as part of the EIA Report, owning the contents (information and data) of the EIA Report". Another affidavit by the consultant, if any, stating "(a) that the prescribed ToRs have been complied with (to be deleted if not applicable) and (b) and that all the details and data presented are factually correct" (as per OM dated 4 August 2009), along with other information is also to be submitted. Contents of the affidavit in the form other than that mentioned above shall not be acceptable and shall be construed as an act of misleading the committee.

- 2. A GT sheet showing location of the project site along with physical features mentioned under Environment Sensitivity in Form no. 1 on an appropriate scale. The exact distance of the physical features mentioned in the Form no. 1 under Environment Sensitivity within 15 Kms. should necessarily be mentioned in the Form. Names of village, there population (including the village where the project is located) & distance from the project site should clearly be mentioned. If general condition is applicable, details thereof. The PP shall also submit/ circulate to the members of SEAC duly filled up Form-2 as per the circular of MoEF & CC.
- 3. In cases of Mining Projects: (i) Provide information in Annexure-E (Part-A, B & C), It should be noted that the plantation under 33% area of the total mine area should be completed within 3 years time; (ii) Certificate regarding mine lease area not falling in the Aravali Hills to be issued by the Mining Engineer/ Assistant Mining Engineer in the per the instructions contained prescribed format, as in the letter DMG/ADM/Env/EC/F11/06/17-76 dt. 17.01.2011 (as amended) issued by the Director, Department of Mines and Geology, GoR, Udaipur, and copy be submitted with other required documents.(iii) For Existing mines, the year wise production of all minerals should be submitted from 1994, duly authenticated by ME/AME.
- **4.** The PP shall give an affidavit on a non judicial stamp paper of Rs 100/- to the following affect:
  - (i) That the project /activity pertaining to the mining lease has not been in violation of the order dated 2,8,2017 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the matter of Writ Petition (Civil) No. 114 of 2014, Common Cause vs UOI.
  - (ii) That no activity has been undertaken in violation of the provisions of Section 21(5) of the Mines and Minerals ( Development and Regulation) Act, 1957 at ......(state location, ML No. and area of the mining lease)
- (iii) That no illegal mining activity has been or is being carried out in the mining lease in violation of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957, Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974, Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 and other relevant laws and timely permissions, clearances and approvals for the mining lease as per their applicability to such permissions, clearances and approvals.
  - **5.** The PP shall specifically state whether the mining lease is an individual mining lease or it falls in cluster as defined in para 6 of Appendix XI of the EIA Notification Dated 14.9.2006 as amended from time to time. If the mining lease is a part of cluster, the PP should clearly state the size of the cluster.
  - **6.** In case the mining lease is surrounded by a cluster and the PP claims it to be not a part of the cluster, having regard to the amendment dated 1.7.2016 in para 6 of the Schedule XI to the EIA Notification then the PP shall also give the reasons thereof along with the authenticated documentary support.
  - 7. The PP shall mention the distance of the mining lease if it is situated within 1 Km from the boundary of the National Park or wild life sanctuary.
  - **8.** The PP shall mention if mining lease is located within the eco sensitive Zone in the State.

- **9.** In all cases, the land ownership documents along with latest position/status regarding title of land shall be submitted with other documents required for ToRs/EC. Land document/agreement letter shall be duly registered and submitted.
- **10.** For projects seeking ToR's, proposed ToR's should be submitted.
- 11. Each page of the proposal including all the relevant documents (prepared as per the notification and guidelines available on the website of the MoEF, GOI) and the affidavit/undertaking shall be duly numbered and signed by the same person i.e. either the PP or his duly authorized Representative) (copy of the Authorization Letter along with copy of the resolution passed by the Company in favour of the Authorized Signatory, for the specific project in such case, be submitted).
- 12. (a) The resume and nature of the consultant/disclosure of Consultant engaged for the project shall be provided with their telephone numbers and e-mail addresses as per the format in EIA Notification dt. 14.9.2006 and related circulars (Annex-C), indicating status of accreditation by QCI/ NABET (quoting the accreditation number). The Consultants and the PP shall ensure that the Consultant/RQP qualifies for the presentation for the proposed project sector as per the QCI Circulars/ Mining Department issued from time-to-time. Ineligible consultant/RQP shall not appear for presentation. Provision as per MOEF Notification dated 01.07.2016 (as amended) should be complied with.
  - (b) The consultant shall mention the Serial No. at which his name appears in the latest list available on the website of the MoEF. The accredited consultant shall also submit a copy of accreditation letter issued by MoEF/QCI/ NABET indicating approval of sectors and experts and period of validity. Similarly RQPs shall submit their valid registration No.
  - (c) The consultants shall abide by the restricted limit of number of cases laid down by the QCI/NABET that can be presented by them. The consultant shall confirm this by adding a statement in the affidavit regarding data being factually true.
- **13.** A statement of commitments related to the proposed project, for compliance during post E.C. period shall be submitted in the format prescribed at Annex-"F" within specified time to the related agencies.
- **14.** The Pre-Feasibility Report shall be prepared strictly in the prescribed format as per the instructions in the guidelines issued by the MoEF vide circular no. J-11013/41/2006-IA.II (I) dt. 30.12.2010 (as updated) and be submitted with other required documents to the SEAC office and to all Members of the Committee.
- 15. Each page of all documents, including reports, statements, annexure, appendices, maps, plans, diagrams, plates etc. shall be serially / properly numbered for ready reference during presentation. In the beginning of the documents, "Contents / Index" shall serially list the items included in the report, indicating the page no./ annexure no./ appendix no./ map no./plate no. etc. Each page of all the documents including photographs (displaying date of photo taken) shall be signed, dated & stamped by the proponent as well as the consultant. Unsigned / unstamped documents shall be construed as not submitted. Un-necessary splitting of the report in volumes shall be avoided.
- 16. The cover page of the documents submitted shall contain following information only.
  - (i) Title of the project and its location, (ii) Capacity per annum (in case of mining project the lease area and lease validity) and in case of increase in capacity the existing and proposed capacity, (iii) Objective of the project report (whether "for TOR" or "for EC appraisal"), (iv) The period of study, (v) In case more than one documents are submitted, Vol. No and total number of pages with its content shall be mentioned,(vi) Name and address of proponent and project incharge, E-Mail address, Fax no. telephone/mobile no., (vii) Project cost, (viii) Dispatch number and date of issue of work order to consultant by P.P., (ix) If different fonts are used, font used for the title be the largest one. (x) Information as per MoEF office Memorandum no. J-11013/41/2006-IA II (I) dt. 04.08.2009 and others as issued thereafter.
- 17. It may be noted in explicit terms that the correct e-mail address of the PPs should be mentioned clearly on the cover page, form 1 and letterheads to avoid delay in

- communication. The consultant would be responsible for delay (if any) due to this reason. Matter would be reported to the MoEF if consultants do not comply with the condition.
- **18.** Projects not mentioning Khasra no. in Form-I at appropriate point would be viewed seriously. The PP shall make the road pakka i.e. metalled road/ CC road starting from the mine/stone crusher to the road head to contain air pollution. Such roads shall not include roads made under the Pradhan Mantri / Chief Minister Gram Sadak Yojana as same are not meant for heavy vehicles specially trucks carrying mineral more than 15 to 20 tons at a time. A proposal in this regard along with detailed map and budgetary provision be submitted at the time of appraisal for the EC.
- 19. Changes if any, in the information that has already been submitted shall be clearly spelt out along with reasons / clarifications thereof and it shall be informed at the beginning of the presentation as well.
- **20.** In case any letter / document/maps/drawings are illegible, an attested legible typed copy of the same shall be submitted along with its main copy.
- 21. The PP should send the KML /shape files of the mining lease area through e mail to all the members along with other documents, to show the present status of the mining lease as well as the KML file be sent to this office in a separate pen drive.
- **22.** The PP shall incorporate, captive crusher/mineral grinding unit/any other source of pollution, if any associated with the mine with the proposal seeking Environmental Clearance.
- 23. Any deficiency regarding the title of the land (either whole or part), ownership (either whole or part), and violation of agreement condition of land allotment/sale deed shall be specifically mentioned/ highlighted by the PP and / or Consultant. In case of agreement letter, the document shall be registered.
- **24.** The PP should at the start of presentation inform about the status of P.P. with respect to lease / STP etc. (Ownership)
- **25.** The source of monitoring data, specifications of equipments used, details of agency if outsourced, date and time of collection of data, latitude and longitude of sampling points (Air/Water/Soil/Noise etc.) shall be clearly mentioned. The monitoring should be through an NABL/MOEF approved laboratory.
- **26.** Regarding source of water, following information shall be categorically submitted:
  - (i) Does the area fall under the CGWA notified zone or not.
  - (ii) If yes, information regarding the source & necessary approval from related agency for procuring water from a legal source shall be submitted.
  - (iii) Status permission for CGWA if any.
- **27.** A separate site lay out plan indicating the Number and Location of Existing well / Bore-well / Tube-well (if any) in the proposed project shall be submitted giving details of the year of digging of each of the well and its present use. Photographs of each of such wells shall be enclosed mentioning date of photographs. In case there does not exist any well / tube well / bore well it shall be specifically stated in the affidavit.
- 28. The P.P. and his Consultant should clearly report in writing through an affidavit on a non judicial stamp of Rs 100 as to whether there has been any violation of the provisions of the EIA Notification dt. 14.09.2006, and the amendments dated 14.3 2017 and 8.3.2018 as also the circulars and O.Ms. issued there under.
- **29.** In case the Project falls under **A** category as per MoEF Notification dated 14.8.2018 & amendments, then the PP should inform this office accordingly.
- **30.** In case the Project falls under DEIAA/DEAC as per MoEF Notification dated 14.8.2018 and amendments, then the PP should inform this office accordingly.
- **31.** Details of construction/production activity including date of starting of construction work and investment incurred till date along with photographs and in case of industries / mining, the quantity of products produced so far, shall be essentially mentioned by the PP / Consultant, indicating whether it was in violation of the EIA Notification or not.
- **32.** Filter papers which were used for carrying out (Air monitoring) along with photographs of the site showing Air / Water / Noise/ Soil sampling / monitoring activity / equipment being used at each station (giving latitude and longitude of each sampling points) shall be submitted. Copies of all analyses reports shall be submitted in original (whether own or outsourced) and its page number be given at each reference in the report.

- **33.** Following information regarding the work order/agreement issued by the P.P. to the consultant (Accredited from QCI/ NABET for proposed project Sector, RQPs in case of B2 category mines(Notification dated 03.03.2016)) shall be submitted:-
  - 1. Dispatch No. of the work order/agreement.
  - 2. Date of issue of work order.
  - 3. Date of start of air/water/other monitoring work (as applicable during period of year permitted by MoEF))
  - 4. Postal address/ Email Address/ Fax Number/ Mobile Number and Landline Number of the P.P/consultant/RQP (for B2 cat. mines).
- 34. The Email ID for correspondence should be strictly of the PP additionally an alternate ID may also be submitted to ensure delivery of correspondence in time. The submission of incorrect mail ID would be taken seriously.
- **35.** Details of activity to be taken under CER (Corporate Environment Responsibility), as per MoEF & CC OM Dated 1.5.2018 shall be submitted along with the proposed budget provision. The PP shall ensure that the provision under the CER (Corporate Environment Responsibility) shall be need based as per the requirements of the local Stakeholders.(Refer annexure H)
- **36.** Details of activity to be taken under EMP shall be submitted along with proposed budget provision.
- **37.** Details of the facilities provided for the labours like shelter, health facility, safe drinking water, sanitation facility, fuel for cooking, education for their children, crèche, recreation etc. shall be separately given along with budgetary provision and commitment thereof.
- 38. Details and registration no of registered labours and ESI registration shall be submitted.
- **39.** The PP shall submit correct key information regarding the project in the <u>word document</u> to the Secretary SEAC at email address <u>seacannexurei@gmail.com</u> and members of SEAC at their respective e mail addresses, as per Annexure G by **24.02.20(Monday)**.
- 40. A separate appendix as Check List mentioning point wise information on each of the above points of this meeting notice indicating the page no. on which the related information is available shall be submitted along with the documents submitted as above to the Chairman, Members & Secretary SEAC, by 24.02.20(Monday) Non-submission of check list / partially filled check list / check list with misleading / incorrect information would be the responsibility of both the consultant/RQP and the PP.
- 41. The P.P. shall ensure and confirm that an identical copy of all the documents (as submitted in hard copy to SEAC) in pen drive as soft copy and copy of presentation in hard have been received by the members in time for critical examination by them by 24.02.20(Monday). For easy access to the details of the information in the pen drive pertaining to all the projects, the PP shall mention the serial no. of the agenda and the file no. on the first page of the report in the pen drive. If the documents, complete in all respect are not received within the specified date, the case may not be discussed in the meeting at all. The reply to the query letters (issued if any) shall be submitted within in the specified time to all the members also in hard copy only with a copy of the query letter.
- **42. For all future correspondence/ submission of documents/reply to queries, the PP must write**the FILE NO. of the project under reference for quick correlation of the documents to the respective file.
- 43. Delivery of documents by hand and seeking meeting with Chairman/Members of SEAC in this regard shall be strictly avoided.
- 44. Submission of the EIA/EMP document and other records shall be the responsibility of the Project Proponent, who would be accountable for any misinformation / errors occurring therein irrespective of who prepared them. Deliberate and willful concealment and/or submission of false or misleading information or data shall make the application liable for rejection, and cancellation of prior environmental clearance granted on that basis.
- **45.** Please print on both sides of the paper and avoid the use of plastic material in the documents to be submitted to SEAC.
- 46. A copy of this meeting notice should be enclosed as a reference while mailing the documents to the Chairman / Members.
- 47. The P.P. & the Consultant / RQP shall report at the meeting hall, about 45 minutes prior to the scheduled time of presentation. The consultant shall ensure that after the presentation, none of the authorised representative of the PP or the consultant leaves the meeting hall without signing and properly filling up the attendance sheet.

The PP is requested to present his/her case during the meeting, as given in **Annex-A** before the Committee, **in person only**, along with identity proof (or if, in some extreme case the PP is not able to attend the meeting for specific reason, through any authorized /responsible knowledgeable representative, (s) strictly as per the Directions of MoEF in its Office Memorandum) and **ensure that the team presenting the project comprises maximum 4 persons**. Besides, please also ensure that presentation is limited to key features of Form 1,Form-2 Pre Feasibility Report / EIA Report, and details of violations (if any).

This bears the approval of Chairman, SEAC

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice and confirm participation.

Yours truly,

(Rajeev Pareek) Member Secretary, SEAC

Encl.: As above (Annex. A, B, C, D, E, F, G, and H)

Copy forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action-

- I. Chairman/Members of SEAC, Rajasthan with the request to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting as per programme.
- II. Member-Secretary SEIAA & Secretary to Govt., Department of Environment, GoR, Secretariat, Jaipur

Member Secretary, SEAC

Annex- A

### First Day(03.03.2020)

Sr.No	SEAC	Project Name	<b>Project Proponent</b>	Status
	NO.			
1.	17760	Environmental Clearance for Masonry Stone STP Project (STP Ref. No 20191000012009, Khasra No 74, Area- 0.99 ha.) at Village – Ganeshdas Ki Dhani, Tehsil- Jaisalmer, District- Jaisalmer (Raj.) (Proposal No. 139060)	Project Proponent Name- M/s Brij Gopal Construction Co. Pvt Ltd. & Ramky Infrastructure Ltd (JV), Project In-Charge- Shri Basant Modi, Add 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor Vikas Surya Shopping Mall, Plot No18 Mangalam Place Sector 3, Rohini, New Delhi. Email- brijgopal086@gmail.com Consultant Name-:- MANTRAS GREEN RESOURCES LTD, AddHall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot No A- 9, Opp. Nasik Marchant Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik). email:- mantarsjaipur@gmail.com,	Presentation EC/ToR
2.	17765	Environmental Clearance for Masonry	<b>Project Proponent Name</b> - M/s Brij Gopal Construction Co. Pvt	Presentation EC/ToR

		Stone STP Project ( STP Ref. No 20191000012010, Khasra No 74, Area- 0.99 ha.) at Village- Ganeshdas Ki Dhani, Tehsil- Jaisalmer, District- Jaisalmer (Raj.) ( <b>Proposal No.</b> 139036).	Ltd. & Ramky Infrastructure Ltd (JV), Project In-Charge- Shri Basant Modi, Project In-Charge- Shri Basant Modi, Add 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor Vikas Surya Shopping Mall, Plot No18 Mangalam Place Sector 3, Rohini, New Delhi.  Email-brijgopal086@gmail.com  Consultant Name-:- MANTRAS GREEN RESOURCES LTD, AddHall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot No A-9, Opp. Nasik Marchant Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik). email:- mantarsjaipur@gmail.com,	
3.	17791	Environmental Clearance for "Dudi Nagar Masonry Stone STP (Ref. No 20191000015872, Khasra No 321, Area- 0.98 ha.) Production Capacity- 200000 TPA (ROM) Near Village- Dudi Nagar, Tehsil- Balesar, District- Jodhpur, (Raj.) (Proposal No 140012)	Project Proponent Name:-M/s VRC Constructions (India) Pvt. Ltd Varindera Constructions- S&P Infrastructure Developers Pvt. Ltd. (JV). Add Plot No 16, VRC Tower, Opp. Metro Pillar No 190, Pashim Vihar, Extn. Pashim Vihar, Rohtak Road, Delhi Email- vrcconstruction2019@gmail.com Consultant Name- M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Add Corpo Office- P No 69/318, V.T. Road Chouraha, Madhyam Marg, Mansrover Jaipur, (Raj.) Email- nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com	Presentation EC/ToR
4.	17792	Environmental Clearance for "Dudi Nagar Masonry Stone STP (Ref. No 20191000015868, Khasra No 321, Area- 0.99 ha.) Production Capacity- 209950 TPA (ROM) Near Village- Dudi Nagar, Tehsil- Balesar, District- Jodhpur, (Raj.) (Proposal No 139844)	Project Proponent Name:-M /s VRC Constructions (India) Pvt. Ltd Varindera Constructions- S&P Infrastructure Developers Pvt. Ltd. (JV). Add Plot No 16, VRC Tower, Opp. Metro Pillar No 190, Pashim Vihar, Extn. Pashim Vihar, Rohtak Road, Delhi Email- vrcconstruction2019@gmail.com Consultant Name- M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Add Corpo Office- P No 69/318, V.T. Road	Presentation EC/ToR

			Chouraha, Madhyam Marg,	
			Mansrover Jaipur, (Raj.)	
			Email-	
			nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com	
5.	17795	Environmental	<b>Project Proponent Name:-</b> M/s	Presentation
		Clearance for "Dudi	VRC Constructions (India) Pvt.	EC/ToR
		Nagar Masonry Stone	Ltd Varindera Constructions-	
		STP (Ref. No	S&P Infrastructure Developers	
		20191000015864,	Pvt. Ltd. (JV). Add Plot No	
		Khasra No 321,	16, VRC Tower, Opp. Metro	
		Area- 0.98 ha.)	Pillar No 190, Pashim Vihar,	
		Production Capacity- 200000 TPA (ROM)	Extn. Pashim Vihar, Rohtak Road, Delhi	
		Near Village- Dudi	Email-	
		Nagar, Tehsil- Balesar,	vrcconstruction2019@gmail.com	
		District- Jodhpur,	Consultant Name- M/s. N.S.	
		(Raj.)	Enviro-Tech Laboratories &	
		(Proposal No	Consultant, Add Corpo Office-	
		139986)	P No 69/318, V.T. Road	
		,	Chouraha, Madhyam Marg,	
			Mansrover Jaipur, (Raj.)	
			Email-	
			nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com	
6.	17790	Environmental	<b>Project Proponent Name:-</b> M/s	Presentation
		Clearance for "Dudi	VRC Constructions (India) Pvt.	EC/ToR
		Nagar Masonry Stone	Ltd Varindera Constructions-	
		STP (Ref. No	S&P Infrastructure Developers	
		20191000015867, Khasra No 321,	Pvt. Ltd. (JV). Add Plot No 16, VRC Tower, Opp. Metro	
		Area- 0.99 ha.)	Pillar No 190, Pashim Vihar,	
		Production Capacity-	Extn. Pashim Vihar, Rohtak	
		200000 TPA (ROM)	Road, Delhi	
		Near Village- Dudi	Email-	
		Nagar, Tehsil- Balesar,	vrcconstruction2019@gmail.com	
		District- Jodhpur,	Consultant Name- M/s. N.S.	
		(Raj.)	Enviro-Tech Laboratories &	
		(Proposal No	Consultant, Add Corpo Office-	
		139805)	P No 69/318, V.T. Road	
			Chouraha, Madhyam Marg,	
			Mansrover Jaipur, (Raj.) Email-	
			nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com	
7.	17836	E C for "Masonary	Name of Proponent:- M/s	Presentation
/ .		Stone Mining Project"	GAWAR Construction Ltd.,	EC/ToR
		Area 0.675 Ha. and	Add DDS-378, Sector 16-17,	
		STP No. 1/2019, with	Hisar, (Haryana) <u>Email-</u>	
		Production capacity of	gawarc7@gmail.com	
		3,50,000 Tonnes,	Name of Consultant:-	
		Khasra No. 5734/4318,	MANTRAS GREEN	
		Add Village-	RESOURCES LTD	
		Chapoli, Tehsil-	Hall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot	
		Udaipurwati, Distt	No A-9, Opp. Nasik Marchant	
		Jhunjhunu, (Raj.) By	Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI Signal,	

	Ī	M/s Gawar	MIDCSatpur, Nasik).	
		Construction Ltd.,	email:-	
		(Proposal No	Mantarsjaipur@gmail.com,	
		142071)	Wantarsjaipur@gman.com,	
8.	17837	E C for "Masonary	Name of Proponent:- M/s	Presentation
		Stone Mining Project"	GAWAR Construction Ltd.,	EC/ToR
		Area 0.675 Ha. and	Add DDS-378, Sector 16-17,	
		STP No. 2/2019, with	Hisar, (Haryana) <u>Email-</u>	
		Production capacity of	gawarc7@gmail.com	
		3,50,000 Tonnes,	Name of Consultant:-	
		Khasra No. 5734/4318,	MANTRAS GREEN	
		Add Village-		
		Chapoli, Tehsil-	Hall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot	
		Udaipurwati, Distt	No A-9, Opp. Nasik Marchant	
		Jhunjhunu, (Raj.) By	Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI Signal,	
		M/s Gawar	MIDCSatpur, Nasik).	
		Construction Ltd.,	email:-	
		(Proposal No 142073)	Mantarsjaipur@gmail.com,	
9.	17835	E C for Chapoli	Name of Proponent:- M/s GR	Presentation
		Masonary Stone STP	Infra Projects Ltd., Add Shai	EC/ToR
		No. 3, Mining Project"	Complex, Hiran Magri, Sector	
		STP Area 0.48 Ha.,	11, Udaipur Distt Udaipur,	
		with Production	(Raj.) <u>Email-</u>	
		capacity of 5,16,000		
		Tonnes, Khasra No.	Name of Consultant:-	
		5734/4318, Add	MANTRAS GREEN	
		Village- Chapoli,	RESOURCES LTD	
		Tehsil- Udaipurwati, Distt Jhunjhunu,	Hall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot No A-9, Opp. Nasik Marchant	
		(Raj.) By M/s GR	Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI Signal,	
		Infra Projects Ltd.	MIDCSatpur, Nasik).	
		(Proposal No	email:-	
		142064)	Mantarsjaipur@gmail.com,	
10.	17834	E C for "Masonary	Name of Proponent:- M/s HG	Presentation
		Stone Mining Project"	Infra Engineers Ltd., Add	EC/ToR
		Area 0.675 Ha. and	IIIrd Floor, Sheel Mohar Plaza,	
		STP No. 4/2019, with	A-1, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme,	
		Production capacity of	Jaipur, Distt Jaipur, (Raj.)	
		8,47,482 Tonnes, Khasra No. 5734/4318,	Email- hginfrastp4@gmail.com Name of Consultant:-	
		Add Village-	MANTRAS GREEN	
		Chapoli, Tehsil-	RESOURCES LTD	
		Udaipurwati, Distt	Hall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot	
		Jhunjhunu, (Raj.) By	No A-9, Opp. Nasik Marchant	
		M/s HG Infra	Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI Signal,	
		Engineers Ltd.,	MIDCSatpur, Nasik).	
		(Proposal No	email:-	
4.4	47024	142076)	Mantarsjaipur@gmail.com,	D
11.	17831	E C for "Masonary	Name of Proponent: M/s	Presentation EC/ToR
		Stone Mining Project" Area (STP) Ref. No.	N.K.C Projects Pvt. Ltd., Add Plot No. 63, Udhyog Vihar	EC/10K
		20191000015624,	Phase-IV, Gurugram, (Haryana)	
	l		Thase IT, Surugium, (Haryana)	

		Area 0.9841 Ha.) with Production capacity of 4,17,001 TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral-3,96,150.95 TPA & Waste 20,850.05 TPA} Khasra No. 383, Add Village-Trisingdi Sodha, Tehsil- Pachpadra, Distt Barmer, (Raj.) By M/s N.K.C Projects Pvt. Ltd., CatB2, (Proposal No141621)	Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, Add Plot No.82-A, Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122051 (Haryana). email:- info@vardanenvironet.com	
12.	17830	EC for "Masonary Stone Mining Project" Area (STP) Ref. No. 20191000015623, Area 0.9607 Ha.) with Production capacity of 4,18,449.2 TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral-3,97,526.74 TPA & Waste 20,922.46TPA} Khasra No. 383, AddVillage- Trisingdi Sodha, Tehsil-Pachpadra, DisttBarmer, (Raj.) By M/s N.K.C Projects Pvt. Ltd., CatB2, (Proposal No141595)	N.K.C Projects Pvt. Ltd., AddPlot No. 63, Udhyog Vihar Phase-IV, Gurugram, (Haryana) Email-nkcecb2@outlook.com Name of Consultant:-VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122051 (Haryana). email:-	Presentation EC/ToR
13.	17840	EC for Proposed Short Term Permit Mining Project "PRITHVIPURA MASONRY STONE" Ref. No. 20191000014068, STP Area 0.9778 Ha.) with Production capacity of 6,00,000 tones for 3 years STP period, Khasra No. 03, Add Village- Prithvipura, Tehsil- Bassi, Distt Jaipur, (Raj.) By M/s Gawar Construction Ltd., (Proposal No	Name of Proponent:- M/s Gawar Construction Ltd., Add 01, JMD Galleria, Sector – 48, Sohana Road, Gurugram, (Haryana) Email- nkcecb2@outlook.com Name of Consultant:-	Presentation EC/ToR

		139905)		
14.	17839	EC for Proposed Short	Name of Proponent:- M/s	Presentation
11.		Term Permit Mining	Gawar Construction Ltd., Add	EC/ToR
		Project	01, JMD Galleria, Sector – 48,	
		"PRITHVIPURA	Sohana Road, Gurugram,	
		MASONRY STONE"	(Haryana) <u>Email-</u>	
		Ref. No.	nkcecb2@outlook.com	
		20191000014743,	Name of Consultant:-	
		STP Area 0.5911 Ha.)		
		with Production		
		capacity of 3,00,000		
		tones for 3 years STP		
		period, Khasra No. 03,		
		Add Village-		
		Prithvipura, Tehsil-		
		Bassi, Distt Jaipur,		
		(Raj.) By M/s Gawar		
		Construction Ltd.,		
		(Proposal No		
		139835)		
15.	17838	EC for Proposed Short	Name of Proponent:- M/s	Presentation
		Term Permit Mining	Gawar Construction Ltd., Add	EC/ToR
		Project	01, JMD Galleria, Sector – 48,	
		"PRITHVIPURA	Sohana Road, Gurugram,	
		MASONRY STONE" Ref. No.	(Haryana) <u>Email-</u> nkcecb2@outlook.com	
		20191000014469,	Name of Consultant:-	
		STP Area 0.9550 Ha.)	Name of Consultant:-	
		with Production		
		capacity of 6,00,000		
		tones for 3 years STP		
		period, Khasra No. 03,		
		Add Village-		
		Prithvipura, Tehsil-		
		Bassi, Distt Jaipur,		
		(Raj.) By M/s Gawar		
		Construction Ltd.,		
		(Proposal No		
		139894)		

Second Day(04.03.2020)

Sr.No	SEAC NO.	Project Name	Project Proponent	Status
16.	17340	Environment Clearance for Kasedi Quartz & Quartzite Mining Project Ref. No. 2018100002270, M.L. No. 14/2018, Khasra No. 1229, Near Vill Kasedi, Tehsil- Gangrar, District- Chittorgarh, (Raj.) (Proposal No. 126089)	Name of Proponent: - Smt. Lajwanti MarmatW/o Shri M.L. Marmat, AddPlot No. 4, rupa Ji ki Badi, Near Navjeevan School, Hiran Magri Sec. No. 13, Udaipur, Distt Udaipur (Raj.) Emaillajwantimarmat2018@outlook.com Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd. Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.) email:-cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.com	Presentation EC/ToR
17.	17787	Environmental Clearance for "Masonry Stone (Cheja Pather) & Sand Stone, (Ref. No 20191000013303, M.L. No 18/19, Area- 1.0941 ha., Khasra No85) Production Capacity- 40000 TPA Saleable Masonry Stone — 28800 or Sand Stone- 7200 Waste Mineral in MT- 4000 } Near- Vilalge- Grah Mandora, Tehsil- Masalpur, District- Karauli (Raj.) for Smt. Santosh Iavania W/o Shree Akhilesh Lavania (Proposal No- 139649)	Project Proponent Name- Smt. Santosh Iavania W/o Shree Akhilesh Lavania, Add 132, Near K.V Vidhut Nagar, Karauli, District- Karauli, (Raj.) email:- santosh011lavania@gmail.com Consultant Name-:- M/s Ramji Mine Envirotech, Plot No. 21, First Floor, Aarna-2 Tower, Kartarpura Industrial Area, Jaipur, (Raj.). Email: - mkguptarqp@gmail.com, rme. envirotech@gmail.com	Presentation EC/ToR
18.	17021	EC for "Nadol Granite Mining Project (Plot No. 09),mine lease area 1.00 ha. N/V Nadol, Tehsil Desuri, District Pali(Raj.).  (Proposal No. 38061)	Name of Proponent: -Shri Chandra Shekhar Mewara S/o Shri Chagan Lal Mewara R/o Village Dhimdi Ka Jaav, Ganerav, Ganero District Pali(Raj.). Email – Not Given Name of Consultant:- M/s Udaipur Min- Tech Pvt. Ltd. 206, Apeksha Complex. Sec-11. Hiran Magri, Udaipur, (Raj.). email:-ssbist@udrmintech.com,	Presentation EC/ToR
19.	17022	EC for "Sandstone	Name of Proponent: -Smt. Sushila	Presentation
	ice for the 4.3		3Kachhwah Warsh. Sizaram Kachhwah R/o Hanuman Chowk, Chandpol,	EC/ToR

		2018100001319), mine lease area 1.9688 ha. N/V Golasani, Tehsil &, District Jodhpur(Raj.). Khasra No. 10/36 (Proposal No. 44319)	Tehsil & District Jodhpur(Raj.). Email: sitaramsushila @yahoo.com Name of Consultant: - Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd. 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.). Email:- info@fulgro.in,	
20.	16886	Environmental Clearance for "Sandstone Mining Project (Ref. No. 2018100001398), Area-1.3667 ha. Located Near Village Golasani, Tehsil &, District Jodhpur (Raj). Khasra No. 10/1 (Proposal No. 44005)	Name of Proponent: -Smt. Bhanwari Bai W/o Sh. Biram Singh R/o Subhash Chowk, Soorsagar, District Jodhpur, (Rajasthan). Email – bhanwarigolasani@gmail.com Name of Consultant: Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd. 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.). Email:- info@fulgro.in,	Presentation EC/ToR
21.	17730	E C for Masonary Stone Mineral Mining Project Ref. No. 20191000011063, Area 1.00 Ha.) with Production capacity of 2,02,020 TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral-1,81,818 TPA & Waste 20,202 TPA} Khasra No. 617/389, Add Village- Trisingdi Sodha, Tehsil- Pachpadra, Distt Barmer, (Raj.) By Shri Bheek Singh, Shri Sawai Singh & Smt. Champa Devi, (Proposal No 138457)	Name of Proponent:- Shri Bheek Singh, Shri Sawai Singh & Smt. Champa Devi, Add Trisingdi Sodha, Tehsil-Pachpadra, Distt Barmer, (Raj.) Email-bheekhecb2@outlook.com  Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector-5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122051 (Haryana). email:- info@vardanenvironet.com	Presentation EC/ToR
22.	17332	Environmental Clearance of Masonry Stone Mineral Mining Project, (M.L. No. 27/2018, area 1.00 ha., Khasra No. 513/13,) Near Village Boo-Narawata, Tehsil Mundwa, District Nagaur, (Raj.)	Name of Proponent: - Shri Jana Ram Add. – Staff Colony, Manasar Choraha, Nagaur, (Raj.). Email. janaecmining@outlook.com Name of Consultant:-:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, Add: D-142, Sushant Lok-III, Sector-57, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana). email:- info@vardanenvironet.com	Presentation EC/ToR

		(Proposal No. 128275)		
23.	16978	EC for Mining Project of Marble, (Q.L. No. 4/2018)of area 1.00 ha, Near Village Bidiyad, Tehsil Parbatsar, District Nagaur, (Raj.) Khasra No. 209 (Proposal No. 44532)	Name of Proponent: Smt. Sugani Devi W/o Shri Bhanwar Lal R/o Sanwariya Ki Dhani, Gunawati, Tehsil Makrana, District Nagaur, (Raj.) Email – Sugani042018@outlook.com Name of Consultant:- :- VARDAN ENVIRONET Add: D-142, Sushant Lok-III, Sector-57, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana). email:- info@vardanenvironet.com	Presentation EC/ToR
24.	16890	Environmental Clearance for Granite Mineral Mining Project (M.L.No. 48/2019, Area- 3.2296 Ha. Production Capacity- 287498 TPA(ROM) {Saleable Mineral 115000 TPA & Waste 172498 TPA} Near Village Nareli, Tehsil Kareda, District Bhilwara (Raj.) by M/s South Asia Natural Stones. Khasra No. 2602, 2603, 2604, 2 (Proposal No. 119611)	Name of Proponent: -M/s South Asian Natural Stones R/o- 279, Marmo Packers, Udhyog Vihar, Sukher, Udaipur, (Rajasthan). Email - southasianaturalstones@outlook.com Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET Add: D-142, Sushant Lok-III, Sector-57, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana). email:- info@vardanenvironet.com	Presentation EC/ToR
25.	17113	Environmental Clearance of Marble Mineral Mining Project (M.L. No. 62/1998, Area 1.00 ha.), Near Village Bhurda Ki Machi, Tehsil Kumbhalgarh, District Rajsamand (Raj.). (Proposal No. 44688)	Name of Proponent: -M/s Techpro Stones Pvt. Ltd., Add K R Building, First Floor 12 S.B. Road, Adyar, Chennai (Tamilnadu).Emailtechproecb2@gmail.com Name of Consultant: - VARDAN ENVIRONET, Add: D-142, Sushant Lok-III, Sector-57, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana). email:- info@vardanenvironet.com	Presentation EC/ToR
26.	17114	Environmental Clearance of Granite Mineral Mining Project (Ref. No. 201810000936, Area 2.0292 ha.), Near Village Aneva, Tehsil Desuri,	Name of Proponent: -Shri Nidhi Granite, Add 2/199, Housing Board Colony, Gupteshwar Road, Dausa (Raj.). Email-nidhigraniteecb2@gmail.com Name of Consultant: - VARDAN ENVIRONET, Add: D-142, Sushant Lok-III, Sector-57, Gurgaon-122003	Presentation EC/ToR

27.	17130	District Pali (Raj.). (Proposal No. 44719)  EC for Marble	(Haryana). email:- info@vardanenvironet.com  Project Proponent Name-M/s Riddhi	Presentation
	7,100	Mineral Mining Project (M.L. No. 615/1988), Khasra No. 1114, Area 0.85 Ha. Village Talai, Tehsil & District Rajsamand, (Raj.). (Proposal No. 45520).	Siddhi Mining, Add 5-B, Alkapuri Udaipur, (Raj.). Email- ridhisidhimarble@outlook.com Consultant Name-:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, Add D-142, Sushant Lok-III, Sector-57, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana). Email:- info@vardanenvironet.com	EC/ToR
28.	17376	Environmental Clearance of our Ghatiyali Granite Mine, Ref. No. 2019100008742, Area 2.1089 Ha, at Near Village Ghatiyali, Tehsil Phagi, District Jaipur,(Raj.) (Proposal No. 129972)	Name of Proponent: Shri Manish Agarwal, Add. – 13/77, Swarn Path, Mansarovar, District Jaipur,(Raj.)Email – manishagrwal20192020@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.) email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.com	Presentation EC/ToR
29.	16786	E C for Vitholi Quartz & Feldspar Mining Project M.L. No. – 12/2018, Khasra No. Not Given, Near Vill Vitholi, Tehsil – Mavli, District – Udaipur (Raj.) (Proposal No. 32557)	CONSULTANT Name : -	Presentation EC/ToR
30.	17417	Environmental Clearance for Granite Mining Project (ML Area 3.0308 ha. Khasra No. 281/1, And Reference No. 2019100008668)with production capacity of 90048 TPA Near Village Bhalelav,Tehsil Pali, District Pali, (Raj.) by M/s Balaji Mining Stone- Applicatio	Name of Proponent: - M/s Balaji Mining Stone, Add Village Bhalelav, Tehsil & District Pali (Raj.) Email- balajimining8668@outlook.com Name of Consultant: - MANTRAS GREEN RESOURCES LTD., Add Hall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot No A- 9, Opp. Nasik Marchant Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik). Email:-Mantarsjaipur@gmail.com,	Presentation EC/ToR

		Submission for Environmental Clearance reg. (Proposal No. 128357)		
31.	17418	Area 2.1525 ha. And Reference No. 2019100007854) Khasra No. 1054/2, with production capacity of 60480 TPA located Near	Email- nagnechiyaagranite7854@outlook.com Name of Consultant:- M/s. N.S. Envro- Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Corpo OFFICE Add Plot No. 69/318, V.T. Road Chouraha, Madhyam Marg,	

## **Third day(05.03.2020)**

Sr.	SEAC	<b>Project Name</b>	Project Proponent	Status
No	NO.			
32.	17263	Environmental Clearance	Name of Proponent: - Shri Sugan Lal,	Presentati
		of our Proposed Sand	Add Chhatrikhera, Tehsil Bijaoliya &	on
		Stone Mine (Q.L. No.	District Bhilwara (Raj.).	EC/ToR
		20/2019, Area 1.4607	Email-suganlalbhil1971@gmail.com,	
		Ha.), Khasra No. 120,	Name of Consultant:- Aseries Envirotek	
		121 & 124, Shri Sugan	India Pvt. Ltd., Add B-107, First Floor,	
		Lal S/o Shri Debi Lal	Sector-6, Noida, Uttar Pradesh- 201301	
		Bhil, Near Village	email:-	
		Satkudiya, Tehsil	aseriesenvirotekindia@gmail.com	
		Bijoliya, District		
		Bhilwara, (Raj.)		
		(Proposal No125457)		
33.	17234	Environmental Clearance	Name of Proponent: - M/s Shri Kanak	Presentati
		our Proposed Granite	Granito, Vill Doctor's House, 5C, Jain	on
		Mining Project (M.L.	Dadabadi Ke Pas, Madhuban, District –	EC/ToR
		NO. 65/2018, Area –	Udaipur (Raj.)	
		2.8286, Khasra No. 936,	Email – ashishdhing@rediffmail.com	
		937, 938, 939, 940, 941,	Name of Consultant:- VARDAN	
		942, 943, Near Village -	ENVIRONET, Add: D-142, Sushant	
		Anjana, Tehsil –	Lok-III, Sector-57, Gurgaon-122003	
		Deogarh, District -	(Haryana).	
		Rajsamand, (Raj.)	email:- <u>info@vardanenvironet.com</u>	
		(Proposal No. 45808)		
34.	17542	Environmental Clearance	Project Proponent Name- Shri Sugan	Presentati
		for our Proposed Sand	Lal S/o Shri Debi Lal Bheel, Add. –	on

		Stone Mine (Q.L. No-14/2019, Area -1.0828 ha. Khasra No 135, 136 & 138) of applicant Shri Sugan Lal S/o Shri Debi Lal Bhil situated, Near Village –Nayanagar, Tehsil- Bijoliya, District-Bhilwara, (Raj.) (Proposal No. 132367).	Chhatrikhera, Tehsil Bijoliya, District-Bhilwara, (Raj.) Email-suganlalbhil2019 @gmail.com Consultant Name- :- Aseries Envirotek India Pvt. Ltd., Add B-107, First Floor, Sector-6, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301. Email:- aseriesnvirotekindia@gmail.com,	EC/ToR
35.	17512	E C for Granite Mining Project M.L. Area 1.54400 ha. and Ref. No. 20191000010301, with production capacity is 58,464 TPA, Khasra No. 1046, Near Village – Denda, Tehsil –Pali, District – Pali, (Raj) by M/s Geeta Granite (Proposal No. 132635)	Name of Proponent: - M/s Geeta Granite, Add. – Jajaron Ki Dhani, Vill Bhawasiya, Tehsil- Parbatsar, District- Nagaur,(Raj.). Email –geetagranite10301@outlook.com Name of Consultant:- MANTRAS GREEN RESOURCES LTD.,AddHall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot No A-9, Opp. Nasik Marchant Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik). Email:-Mantarsjaipur@gmail.com,	Presentati on EC/ToR
36.	17782	Environmental Clearance of Proposed Sandstone Mining Project (Q.L. Plot No 39/2018, Area-1.1361 ha., Khasra No880/3, 886/3) (Non Forest), Near Village-Bijoliy, Tehsil- Bijoliya, District- Bhilwara (Raj.) of Shri Bhagwan Lal S/o Shri Kanhaiya Lal Dhakar & Co- tenants (Shri Roop Lal Dhakar S/o Shri Nathu Lal Dhakar, Smt. Manji Bai W/o Shri Jeetmal Dhakar, Shri Prem Chandra S/o Shri Balu Ram Dhakar) (Proposal No-139150)	Project Proponent Name-Shri Bhagwan Lal S/o Shri Kanhaiya Lal Dhakar & Cotenants – (Shri Roop Lal Dhakar S/o Shri Nathu Lal Dhakar, Smt. Manji Bai W/o Shri Jeetmal Dhakar, Shri Prem Chandra S/o Shri Balu Ram Dhakar), Add Aunt, Bijoliya, Bhilwara (Raj.) email:- bhagwanlal39.2018@gmail.com  Consultant Name-:-Aseries Envirotek India Pvt. Ltd., Add B-107, First Floor, Sector-6, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301  Email- aseriesenvirotekindia@gmail.com	Presentati on EC/ToR
37.	15967	Regarding grant of EC of kotra Mining project (REF. No. 2018100001062) mining lease area: 1.0146 Hect. Located Near Villkotra, Tehsil - bali , Distt Pali (Raj.) (Proposal No. 36934)	Name of Proponant: - Shri. Pukhraj, Add, R/o Kambeshwar Colony,Badgaon Tehsil - Shivganj, Dist Sirohi(Raj.) Email - pukhraj1058@gmail.com Name of Consultant: - GEO GREEN ENVIRO HOUSE PVT.LTD. Add Branch Offcer- Shivani Mines & Minerals, B39, RIICO Housing Colony, Beawar, Disst Ajmer, Corporate Officer Add 403, Aimen Apartment, 29 Chandralok Colony, Aliganj, Lucknow (U.P.) Email. Shivanimines@gamil.com,	Presentati on EC/ToR

38. 15968 Regarding grant of EC of kotra Mining project (REF. No. Vkm.geo@gmail.com  Name of Proponant: - Shri. Duj. Ram, Add,- Kambeshwar Colony,Badgaon Tehsil - Shivganj,	a Presentati
(REF. No. Colony,Badgaon Tehsil - Shivganj,	
	on
l l	Dist EC/ToR
2018100001065) mining   Sirohi(Raj.) Email -	
lease area: 2.9042 Hect. Dujaram8386@gmail.com	
Located Near Vill Name of Consultant:- GEO GRE	
kotra, Tehsil - bali , <b>ENVIRO HOUSE PVT.LTD. Ad</b>	l <b>d</b>
Distt Pali (Raj.)  Branch Offcer- Shivani Mines &	
(Proposal No. 36936) Minerals, B39, RIICO Housing Col	
Beawar, Disst Ajmer, Corporate	
Officer Add 403, Aimen Apartme	
Chandralok Colony, Aliganj, Luckn	
(U.P.) Email. Shivanimines@gamii	1.COIII,
vkm.geo@gmail.com  39. 15969 Regarding grant of EC Name of Proponant : - Shri. Puk	rhwai Dragantati
39.   15969   Regarding grant of EC   Name of Proponant : - Shri. Puk of kotra Mining project   Add, R/o Kambeshwar Colony, Bac	•
(REF. No. Tehsil - Shivganj, Dist Sirohi(Raj.	_
2018100001058) mining Email - pukhraj1058@gmail.com	LC/TOR
lease area: 2.7075 Hect. Name of Consultant:- GEO GRE	EN
Located Near Vill ENVIRO HOUSE PVT.LTD. Ad	
kotra, Tehsil - bali , <b>Branch Offcer-</b> Shivani Mines &	
Distt Pali (Raj.) Minerals, B39, RIICO Housing Col	lony,
(Proposal No. 36935) Beawar, Disst Ajmer, Corporate	-
Officer Add 403, Aimen Apartme	ent, 29
Chandralok Colony, Aliganj, Luckn	iow
(U.P.) Email. Shivanimines@gamil	l.com,
vkm.geo@gmail.com	
40. 17561 Environmental Clearance Name of Proponent: - Smt.	
for Masonry Stone Meena W/o Sh. Shiv Prasad M	· ·
Mining Project (M.L. Add Khoja Gate Road, Tehsil- I	
No 404/2007, Area- 1.0 Distt Bundi,(Raj.) I ha.) with production anitameena40407@outlook.com	Email.
capacity of 76230 TPA Name of Consultant:- MANTRAS	
(ROM), Khasra No GREEN RESOURCES LTD	<b>'</b>
398/880, Near Village- Hall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot No	A-9.
Jakhamund, Tehsil- Opp. Nasik Marchant Co Op Bank l	· ·
Bundi, District- Bundi, ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik).	
(Raj.) by Smt. Anita Email:-Mantarsjaipur@gmail.com,	
Meena.	
(Proposal No. 134390)	
41. 17570 E C for Expansion Name of Proponant: Shri Ku	*
Masonry Stone Mining Singh S/o Shri Darshan Singh,	
Project (M.L. No. – Kali Sindh Dhipri, Tehsil – Pi	•
06/2008, Area- 1.0 ha., Disst Kota, (Raj.) Add. – Vi	_
Khasra No 130) Morpa, Tehsil- Pipalda, Districtt-	
Production Capacity (Raj.) Email. <u>kuldeeppipalda@gmail</u>	
328284 MT, Near Vill.— Name of Consultant:- M/s Oversea Kali Sindh Dhipri, Tehsil Min- Tech Consultans 501, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floo	
Kali Sindh Dhipri, Tehsil Min- Tech Consultans 501, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floo  Pipalda, Disst Kota, Apex Tower, Tonk Road, Jaipur Ra	
(Raj.) by Shri Kuldeep Email:- arun.omtc@fulgro.in,	ŋ·
Singh S/o Shri Darshan	
T TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTIES OF THE	

		(Proposal No. 134158)		
42.	16499	E C for "Masonry Stone	Name of Proponent : -M/s Aaradhya	Presentati
		Mining Project Plot No. 06 (, Area 1.15 Ha.), Production Capacity 100000 TPA (ROM)	Project, Add-R/o-21/1,Ist Floor,Ist Main Eramma Layout, Audugodi Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore, Applicant-Namita Singh, Add-Near	on EC/ToR
		Near Village Sanjay Nagar Teshil - Khetri, District - Jhunhunu (Rajasthan) by Shri Aaradhya Projects.	Village-Sanjay Nagar, Tehsil-Khetri, District-Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan,Email- aaradhyaproject2018@outlook.com Name of Consultant:- VARDAN ENVIRONET	
		Khasra No. 3679. (Proposal No.41184)	Add: D-142, Sushant Lok-III, Sector-57, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana). Email:- info@vardanenvironet.com	
43.	16501	Environmental Clearance for Jal Ka Khera Granite Mining Project M.L.No. 121/2018 Proposed Production Capacity 101394 TPA (42545.5 TPA Saleable, 58848.5 TPA Waste) Category of Project B2, Lease Area 1.0066 Ha., at Village Jal Ka Khera, Tehsil Kekri, District Ajmer, Rajasthan. Khasra no.121/2018 (Proposal No. 41185)	Name of Proponant: -M/s Balaji Marbles & Granite, Project in Charge: Shri Dinesh Chhaparwal S/o Shri. Satyanarain Chhaparwa R/o B-34, Agrasen Nagar, Ajmer Road, Madanganj, Kishangarh District Ajmer(Raj.). Email — cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd. (Accredited by NABET, Govt. of India, Accredited No. NABET/EIA/1619/IA006, Valid up to Aug 18, 2019) Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.) email:-	Presentati on EC/ToR
44.	16502	Regarding grant of Environmental Clearance for "Granite Mining Project (Ref. No. 2019100006939)" mine lease area 1.2497 hectare located at Khasra No. 1654,1655, 1656, 1657, 1658, 1659, 1660, 1661, 1662, 1663, 1664, 1665, 1666, 1667, 1668, 1669, 1670, 1671, Category 'B2', Proposed Production Capacity 98182 TPA (ROM), lease Area 1.2497 Hectare N/V Chikalwas, Tehsil Nathdwara, District Rajsamand (Raj.)	Name of Proponant: -Shri Konkani Vijay Bhai S/o Shri Chhna Bhai Konkani R/o Suthar Falayu, Umra, Tehsil Mahua, District Surat (Gujarat). Email – konkanibhai@yahoo.com Name of Consultant: - Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd. 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.). Email: - info@fulgro.in,	Presentati on EC/ToR

		(Proposal No. 41909)		
45.	16508	(Proposal No. 41909) Application for EC for Masonry Stone Mineral Mining Project Plot No. 13 (M. L. No. 11/2018, Area 1.00 Ha.) Production Capacity 90002 TPA (ROM) ) [Salable Mineral 81002 TPA & Waste 9000 TPA). Near Village Bandanwara, Tehsil Bhinay, District Ajmer (Rajasthan) by Shri	Name of Proponant: - Shri Subhash Chandra S/o Shri Likhma Ram, R/o Ram Nagar, Piprali, District Sikar, (Raj.). Email – subhashchandra13@outlook.com Name of Consultant: VARDAN ENVIRONET Add: D-142, Sushant Lok-III, Sector-57, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana). email:- info@vardanenvironet.com	Presentati on EC/ToR
		SubhashChandra, Khasra No. 2078 ( <b>Proposal No. 41183</b> )		
46.	16509	Application for EC for Masonry Stone Mineral Mining Project Plot No.04, Area 1.00 Ha.) Production Capacity 10,0000 TPA Near Village Sanjay Nagar, Tehsil Khetri, District Jhunkhunu (Rajasthan) by Shri Kailash Chand, Khasra No. 3679 (Proposal No. 41084)	Name of Proponant: - Shri Kailash Chand S/o Shri Phusa Ram, R/o Ward No. 10, Lakhipura, Purohito Ka Bas, Sikar, (Raj.). Email - kailash042018@outlook.com Name of Consultant: VARDAN ENVIRONET Add: D-142, Sushant Lok-III, Sector-57, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana). email:- info@vardanenvironet.com	Presentati on EC/ToR

#### Annex-B

#### List of the Members of SEAC, Rajasthan

- 1. Sh. Manoj Kumar Agrawal, <u>Mailing Address</u>: Jigyasa, 153 Vivek Vihar, Opposite Dainik Bhaskar, J.L.N. Marg, Jaipur- 302015. E-mail <u>mkagr53@gmail.com</u>
- **2.** Dr. Suja George, Professor, <u>Mailing Address</u> 28, Sukh Vihar Gujar Ki Thadi Gopalpura Bypass, Jaipur E-mail:- sgeorge.chem@mnit.ac.in.
- 3. Sh. Pushakar Singh Shekhawat <u>Mailing Address</u>: B-16, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur-302021, Rajasthan. E-mail <u>geologist1954@gmail.com</u>
- 4. Shri Mukesh Behari Sharma Mailing Address: B- 14 Near Vaishali Nagar Police Station, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur- 302021, E-mail mbssharma100@gmail.com.
- 5. Laxmi Kant Dashora, <u>Mailing Address</u> ICAR- Professor Emeritus Agriculture University, Kota Mob.NO. 9414285066 E-mail- <u>dashoralk</u> 3303@yahoo.com
- **6.** Sh. Buddhi Prakash Pareek, I.F.S (Ret.), <u>Mailing Address</u> 19, Brij Colony, Hawa Sadak, Behind Chambal Power House, Civil Lines, Jaipur 302019, E-mail <u>pareekbprfs@yahoo.co.in</u>
- 7. Shri Vikram Singh Chauhan, I.A.S (Ret, <u>Mailing Address</u> 'Pragya', D- 68 J.L.N. Marg, Near Police Memorial, Jaipur- 302004. E-mail <u>vsc1957@gmail.com</u>

- 8. N.K.Khare
- **9.** SEE, RSPCB, <u>Mailing Address</u> 4, Institutional Area, Jhalana Dungri, Jaipur-302017 E-mail <u>seacseac2018@gmail.com</u>

Annex- C

**Disclosure of Consultants Engaged** 

Disclosure of Consultants Engaged						
Name of the Project						
Nature of consultancy	Name and address of the Consultant/expert	Approvals, if any from (NABL/DGMS/IBM/NRBPT/MOEF/CPCB/others etc)*, give reference				
EIA/ EMP Organization						
Env. Coordinator						
FAE-LU						
FAE-AP						
FAE-AQ						
FAE-WP						
FAE-EB						
FAE-NV						
FAE-SE						
FAE-HG						
FAE-GS						
FAE-RH						
FAE-SW						
Environmental Monitoring & analysis						
Hydro geological study						
Soil investigation						
Mining plan						
Rainwater Harvesting						
Risk Assessment						
Architectural Plan						
Fire Fighting/Utilities plan						
Services (STP/ETP design)etc.						
Others, such as project consultants etc						

<sup>\*</sup> Only Govt./Statutory Approvals to be mentioned. Put NA where not applicable. Add brief resume where required.

Note:- The Consultant should submit the Accreditation letter from NABET regarding approval of sectors and experts bearing validity of the accreditation period.

(Signature	&	Name	of	Project
(~-8				

Proponent)

Seal of the Project Proponent

I hereby accept all the liabilities and obligations associated with the working and results of the above organizations submitted herein with the report

# Annexure - D **Environmental Load Statement: For all Expansion Projects**(If applicable)

S.	Parameter	Existi	Proposed	Total	Increase	Remarks
No.		ng Plant	Expansion		by %	
1.	Output					
	( in relevant units)					
2.	Land area (ha)					
3.	Process technology (Add Flow					
	Chart/Material Balance)					
4.	Raw material qty.					
5.	Raw material -Source					
6.	Power (MW)					
7.	Raw Water Qty (M <sup>3</sup> /day)					
8.	Raw Water – Source					
9.	Water permission/					
	other permissions					
10.	Waste water (effluent generation					
	$M^3/day$					
	a. Process					
	b. Domestic					
11.	ETP / STP details					
	(Add as Annexure)					
12.	Other Env controls					
13.	Air emissions (gm/hr.)					
	1) PM <sub>10</sub>					
	2) PM <sub>2.5</sub>					
	3) SO <sub>2</sub>					
	4) NOx					
	5) CO					
	6) Others (like HC, Cl <sub>2</sub> , NH <sub>3</sub> , Metals,					
	PAH etc.)					
14.	Hazardous Chemical Storage (give					
	item-wise)					
15.	Solid waste (TPD)					
	a. Non- Hazardous					
	b. Hazardous					
16.	Manpower (local content in %)					
17.	Green plantation in nos.					
18.	Green belt development (ha)					
19.	Environmental expenditure					
20.	Socio economic / CSR work done					
21.	Fire and safety facilities					
22.	Legal provisions					
	(additional due to added qty/capacity					
23.	Others( as relevant), may provide					
(TPI:	additional rows					

(This comparative statement represents minimum requirements, not limited to and suitable additions can be done on the format)

Annexure-E

## Information to be submitted by all Mining Sector Projects

Part-(A)

S. No.	Land use Category	Present	5 <sup>th</sup> Year	End of life of mine
1	Top Soil Dump			
2	Waste Dump (External)			
3	Excavation (Voids Only)			
4	Road			
5	Built Up Area			
6	Township Area			
7	Afforestation			
8	Reclamation (Backfilled)			
9	Mineral Storage			
10	Processing (Crushing)			
11	Undisturbed Area			
	Total			

Annexure –E Part-(B)

Post Mining Plan (Conceptual) Land Pattern Of ML Area (Ha.)
POST MINING LAND USE OF CORE ZONE WITH ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT

	JSI MINING LAND USE	OF CORE Z	ONE WII			GENIENT
S.	Description			Land Use (	In Ha.)	
No.		Plantation	Water	Public	Undisturbed	Total
			Body	Use		
1	Top Soil Dump					
2	External Waste Dump					
3	(a) Excavation (Voids)					
	(b) Excavation					
	(backfilled)					
4	Road					
5	Built Up Area					
6	Township Area					
7	Afforestation					
8	Mineral Storage					
9	Undisturbed Area					
	Total					

Annexure –E

Ecology: Stage wise Cumulative Plantation
REQUIREMENTS FOR PLANTS FOR AFFORESTATION (33% in 3 years) AND
RECLAMATION(If applicable)

Year	Un-worked		Waste Dump		Inside	Inside Dump		Top Soil		Total	
		Area	(Oı	ıtside)	(Recla	(Reclaimed		nps			
					Are	ea)					
	Area	No. of	Area	No. of	Area	No.	Area	No.	Area	No. of	
	(Ha.)	Trees	(Ha.)	Trees	(Ha.)	of	(Ha.)	of	(Ha.)	Trees	
						Trees		Trees			
Existing											
I											
II											
III											
Total											

Annexure -F

## Statement of Commitments by the PP for Compliance during Post E.C. Period.

Letter Head of the Project Proponent

Statement of Commitment with reference to the project (Please mention name & location of the project). (**If applicable**)

Following are the commitment related to the above mentioned project agreed by the project proponent during EIA presentation to the SEAC for compliance and presented for verification during post EC period, to RPCB and MoEF along with other EC conditions.

S.	Commitments under Various Heads	Ref page no in Form-1,	Final Responsibility
No.		Form-1A, Conceptual Plan,	(Status of
		EIA report etc.	compliance)
			_
		1	1
Date:		Signature	
Name & Designation			

Date:	Signature
	Name & Designation
	of Project Proponent :
	Seal:

## **Annexure G**

## **Format for Mines**

## File No.:

## Name of the Project (with production and location address):-

## Name of the Project Proponent (with address, e-mail):-

## Name of the Consultant (with address, e- mail):-

Category / Item no.(in Schedule):	1(a)B1/2
Location of Project	
Project Details	M.L.No-
M.L. No. /Production capacity	Area-
	Khasra No-
	Production (TPA)-  (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
Project Cost:	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )
·	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )
*	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
co source	
Fuel & Energy:-	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )
Application No. &	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )
submitted:-	
Information about Aravalli Certificate.	Date and dispatch no. of Aravalli certificate
	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )
Date of	
Air/Water/Noise Monitoring	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )
Information about 500 mts composite map	Date and dispatch no. of composite map of 500 mts
	Area falling within 500 mts ha.
	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )
	Schedule):  Location of Project  Project Details  M.L. No. /Production capacity  Project Cost:  Water Requirement & Source  Fuel & Energy:-  Application No. & Date & documents submitted:-  Information about Aravalli Certificate.  Date of Air/Water/Noise Monitoring  Information about 500

10.	Environment	Annual expenditure of in lacs per year
	Management Plan	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
11.	CSR /ESR Activates	Annual expenditure of in lacs per year
		(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
12.	Green Belt/ Plantation	Annual expenditure of in lacs per year
		(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
13.	Budgetary Breakup for	Annual expenditure of in lacs per year
	Labour	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document )3.
14.	Present Status :-	

#### Annexure-H

#### For cases related to TORs:

- 1) Why the proposed area has been identified [The cultural map of the area be prepared]
- 2) Socio-economic composition of population of the area:
  - (1)Caste (2) Tribe(3)Religion(4) Sex(5) Literacy(6) Educational achievement(7)Child Sex Ratio(8) Marriageable age(9) Occupation(10) Sexratio(11) Class status(12)size of family(13) Income/wages(14)land holding(15)Age
  - Number of Schools, dispensaries and their nature.
  - Nature of roads and houses. Nature of other public buildings.
  - Nature of diseases and its consequences in the area in the last five years. Mortality rate (child,girl)
  - Material assets of family (5% to 10 5 of the family of various nature)\
  - Resources of water and its social use.
- 3) Local Resources, local Knowledge, Local history.
- 4) Peoples' expectations [five in terms of preference] [These expectations will be based on diverse population and will find place in CSR/ESR activities]
- 5) The kind of technology support to local occupations extended by project owner be identified.
- 6) Employability, livelihood and new occupational and professional arrangement [if possible]
- 7) Any developmental activity suggested by project owner.
  - Inputs from government studies, related secondary resources, pictorial support, photographs and record and minutes of meetings.

#### For others:

Small study of one day can be conducted on the same lines based on 2% of the population/family or 20 families of the area.